Page 2
24
NOMINAL MBH CAPACITY
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
TYPE BLOWER (BELT)
TYPE CABINET (HORIZONTAL)
DESIGN CODE
COIL ROWS
*TYPE COIL (W = WATER   X = DIRECT EXPANSION
H B A W 6
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
SPECIFICATIONS
Page 3
SNOISNEMIDTENIBACTINU
LEDOM
TINU
REWOLB
GNINEPO
TELTUO
NRUTER
TCUD
.NNOC
A B C D E H F G K L
ABH42 00.73 00.72 00.81 1 31.9 00.1 57.8 88.01 00.81 00.61
ABH63 00.73 05.63 00.81 1 90.21 00.1 13.21 88.01 05.72 00.61
ABH84 00.24 00.83 00.22 1 52.41 00.1 05.9 00.41 00.92 00.02
ABH06 00.24 00.54 00.22 1 00.61 00.1 00.31 00.41 00.63 00.02
ABH09 05.25 00.45 00.72 1 83.02 00.1 52.31 57.61 00.54 00.52
ABH021 05.25 00.75 00.43 1 88.12 05.8 52.31 57.61 00.84 00.23
ABH081 05.75 31.76 00.24 1 ➀ 00.7 70.61 88.51 57.75 52.04
ABH042 05.75 00.27 00.74 1 ➁ 88.11 70.61 88.51 00.66 00.54
➀ Blower opening 7” down from top of unit. Looking at discharge 14-3/8 left side. 11-3/8 center and 8-3/8 right side.
➁ Blower opening 11-7/8 down from top of unit. Looking at discharge 14-3/16 left side. 11-3/8 center and 13-5/16 right side.
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
Page 4
Optional equipment:
1. Discharge grille/plenum.
2. Return air grille.
3. Two row hot water heating coil (reheat or preheat location).
4. Mixing boxes.
5. Motor and drive selections.
6. Steam coils (reheat or preheat).
Step 1 – Ductwork
Use accepted industry practices and design guidelines of
the ASHRAE FUNDAMENTALS HANDBOOK. Ductwork
must comply with all building codes and the NATIONAL FIRE
PROTECTION ASSOCIATION’S pamphlet 90A and 90B.
Carefully inspect any previously installed ductwork to
determine suitability.
Note: Ductwork should be of a size meeting requirements
of the installation. Ductwork should transition gradually from
a smaller size  blower outlet  to required duct run size to
avoid excessive loss of air velocity.
.
INSTALLATION
Step 2 – Check duct insulation and vapor proofing
Previously installed heating supply ductwork may already
have adequate insulation against excessive heat loss. This
insulation may be satisfactory for protection against heat
gain from summer cooling. Depending on application, it may
be required to add more insulation.
Externally insulated ductwork must have adequate vapor
seal for summer operation, particularly where duct is ex-
posed to high humidity conditions such as in attic, vented
crawl space, unconditioned basement or utility room.
Step 3 – Place unit in ductwork
1. When return air duct connection is smaller than coil inlet
opening, construct the transition piece so that vertical and
horizontal dimensions of transition do not increase more than
one inch for every seven inches of length.
2. Allow a minimum of 3 feet of straight ductwork preceding
equipment inlet.
3. Suspend unit or support it from floor. The 2-5 ton models